MTC 23992-K VOL M90 **17556** 13th as Grantor, MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY ERNEST STEVEN WISEMAN and DIANE FRANCES WISEMAN, husband and wife as Beneficiary, WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE.

TOGETHER WITH A 1983 LANDM 2U Mobile Home, Oregon License #X185130, Serial #7807, which is situate on the real property described herein. Klamath County Tax Account #M185130.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with said real estate.

THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR AND 18/100 -----

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if

becomes due and payable.

Decomes due and payable.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees.

1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; if the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such linancing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for liling same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by tiling officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the building

join in esecuting such intending statements polisation to the Orniorin Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by thing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now otherelater exceted on the said premises against loss or damage by three and such other hazards as the beneficiary may in time to time require, in an amount not less than \$\frac{1}{2}\trace{1}\tracee{1}\trace{1}\trace{1}\tracee{1}\tracee{1}\tracee{1}\tracee{1}\tracee{1}\tracee{1}\tracee{1}\tracee{1}\tracee{1}\tracee{1}\tracee

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, il it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and applied courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in, such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The france in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto" and the recitals thereto d's the "person or persons legally entitled thereto" and the recitals thereto d's the "person or persons legally entitled thereto" and the recitals thereto des the "person or persons legally entitled thereto" and the recitals thereto des the "person or persons legally entitled thereto" and the recitals thereto des the "person or persons legally entitled thereto" and the recitals thereto described in the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person dy agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without part of the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured entitled to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured entitled to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured entitled to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured entitled to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured and property and projects, including those past due and onpaid, and collect of such recollection of such rents, issues and profits, including these part due and onpaid, and collect or such as determined to the secure of the projects, and the application or release thereto as alorestic, that of the insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damade of the property, and the application or release thereof as alorestic, that of the insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damade of the property, and the application or release thereof as alorestic, that of the property in this performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of

together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by law.

14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, including the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

surplus, it any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed herein and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties contredupon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneliciary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto except none

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b)x for year and market warrant warrant and are the best warrant warr

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors,

THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	has hereunto set his hand the day and year hist above whiteh.
IN WITNESS WHEREUF, said grantor h	has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.
	Cosepe W Do
PORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary	is a cleanor of Opput in a priority //
the transfer of the transfer o	
eficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making losures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or	equivalent. DOMES De Diterrit
ompliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.	And the first of the second state of the secon
he signer of the cubers is a corporation. the form of acknowledgement papersite.)	
ATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OREGON,
County of Klamath ss.	County of
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	This instrument was acknowledged before me on
July 13 ((2)19 90, by	· [4] # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #
	A control of the first of the control of the contro
DSEPH M. BROWN and DONNA L. BROWN	of the plant of Market and the result of the second of the
2 1. QQ 0 1	programme to the control of the cont
Trustia, Alda	
Motary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for Oregon (SEA
EAL) My commission expires: [///6/9/	My commission expires:
And the second s	
REQI	UEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE
id trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evic	of an electronic security of any sums owing to you under the terms of an electronic dences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you of any sums of the terms of said trust deed to you have not to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed to the
그는 생생님이 아무렇게 이 책임을 가지 않는데 그래요? 그 집에 나는 그를 모습니다면 그렇게 되었다.	vithout waitanty, to the parties
tate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyan	vithout waitanty, to the parties
tate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyan	vithout walland, to the parties
tate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyan	vithout walland, to the parties
tate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyan	ce and documents to
tate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyan	vithout waitanty, to the parties
tate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyant ATED:, 19	ce and documents to Beneficiary
tate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyant ATED:, 19 Do not lose or destroy this Irust Deed OR THE NOTE which it se	Beneficiary Series and documents to Beneficiary
tate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyant ATED:, 19 Do not lose or destrey this Irust Deed OR THE NOTE which it se	ce and documents to Beneficiary
ATED: , 19 Do not lose or destrey this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it see	Beneficiary Second must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.
tate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyant ATED:, 19 Do not lose or destroy this Irust Deed OR THE NOTE which it se	Beneficiary STATE OF OREGON,
TRUST DEED	Beneficiary STATE OF OREGON, County of
TRUST DEED (FORM No. 281-1) STEVENS-NESS LAW FUR. CO., FORTLAND, OME.	Beneficiary STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instrum
TRUST DEED (FORM No. £81-1) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND. ONE.	Beneficiary STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the
TRUST DEED FORM NO. EST-1) STEVENS-NESS LAW FUE. CO. FORTLAND. ORE. JOSEPH M. BROWN and DONNA L. EROWN	Beneficiary STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the of of of of of of of of of o
TRUST DEED STEVENS NESS LAW FUR. 20. FORTLAND. ONE. JOSEPH M. BROWN and DONNA L. EROWN 36811 McCartie Lane	Beneficiary STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the of of o'clock M, and record
TRUST DEED (FORM No. 281-1) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. 50., PORTLAND. ONE. JOSEPH M. BROWN and DONNA L. BROWN 36811 McCartie Lane Bonanza, OR 97624.	Beneficiary STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the of of o'clock
TRUST DEED (FORM No. 281-1) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. 50., PORTLAND. ONE. JOSEPH M. BROWN and DONNA L. BROWN 36811 McCartie Lane Bonanza, OR 97624.	Beneficiary STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the of of o'clock
TRUST DEED [FORM No. 281-1] STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. 60., PORTLAND. ONE. JOSEPH M. BROWN and DONNA L. BROWN 36811 McCartie Lane Bonanza, OR 97624.	Beneficiary STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the of of of O'clock SPACE RESERVED Description Beneficiary Beneficiary STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the of of of o'clock I county of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the of of of of I county of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the of of I county of I certify that the within instrum of of I county of I certify that the within instrum of of I county of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the of I county of I certify that the within instrum of I certify that the within instrum of I county of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the of I county of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the of I certify that the within instrum of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the of I certify that the within instrum of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the of I certify that the within instrum of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the of I certify that the within instrum
TRUST DEED [FORM No. 681-1] STEVENS-NESS LAW FUB. CO., PORTLAND. ONE. JOSEPH M. BROWN and DONNA L. BROWN 36811 McCartie Lane Bonanza, OR 97624 Grantor ERNEST: STEVEN WISEMAN and DIANE FRA	STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the of space reserved space reserved space reserved space reserved in book/reel/volume No. record of Montages of said County.
TRUST DEED [FORM No. 681-1] STEVENS-NESS LAW FUB. CO., PORTLAND. ONE. JOSEPH M. BROWN and DONNA L. BROWN 36811 McCartie Lane Bonanza, OR 97624 Grantor ERNEST: STEVEN WISEMAN and DIANE FRA	STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the of space reserved space rese
TRUST DEED (FORM No. E81-1) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUS. CO., PORTLAND. ONE. JOSEPH M. BROWN and DONNA U. FROWN 36811 McCartie Lane Bonanza, OR. 97624. Grantor ERNEST STEVEN WISEMAN and DIANE FRA #263 Sox 878 Sprance River, OR 97639 Beneficiary	Beneficiary STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the of space reserved space reserve
TRUST DEED (FORM No. \$81-1) STEVENS NESS LAW FUB. CO. FORTLAND. ONE. JOSEPH M. BROWN and DONNA L. BROWN 36811 McCartie Lane Bonanza, OR 97624 Grantor ERNEST STEVEN WISEMAN and DIANE FRA HE 63 Zox 898 Sprague River, OR 97639 Beneficiary After Recording Return to	STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the of
TRUST DEED (FORM No. \$81-1) STEVENS NESS LAW FUB. CO. FORTLAND. ONE. JOSEPH M. BROWN and DONNA L. BROWN 36811 McCartie Lane Bonanza, OR 97624 Grantor ERNEST: STEVEN WISEMAN and DIANE FRA HE 63 Zox 898 Sprague River, OR 97639 Beneficiary AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the of space reserved SPACE RESERVED SPACE RESERVED NCES WISEMAN RECORDER'S USE RECORDER'S USE Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal County affixed.

MTC NO: 23992-K

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A parcel of land situated in the E1/2 of Section 33, Township 38 South, Range 11 1/2 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 5/8" iron pin on the Southerly right of way line of the Klamath Falls-Lakeview Highway (Oregon Highway No. 140) from which the Southeast corner of said Section 33 bears the following three bearings and distances: South 1216.35 feet, East 350.10 feet, South 00 degrees 02' 28" West, 1830.00 feet, thence from said point of beginning South 430.00 feet to a point, thence East 250.00 feet to a point, thence North to a point on the Southerly right of way line of Klamath Falls-Lakeview Highway, thence Westerly along said Southerly right of way line to the point of beginning.

Tax Account No: 3811 V3300 01400

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KI	AMATH: ss.	16
	Mountain Title the	day
Filed for record at request of A.D., 19	0 at 9;32 o'clock a M., and duly recorded in Vol.	<u>M90</u> ,
of	Mortgages on Page	
18.00	Evelyn Blenn County Clerk By Dewith Stelsch	
FEE 13.00		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·